GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES:
CRIME

-- FINAL TOPLINE --
Timberline: 937614
T: 559
Princeton Job #: 23-10-010

October 2-23, 2023

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted October 2-23, 2023, with a random sample of —1,009—
adults, ages 1]TETq0.0000,T[ )]TET@.002/Lang (en-US)g (en-US)g (en-US)g (en-US)g (en-US)g (en-US)g (en-US)g (en-US)g (en

GALLUP NEWS SERVICE: OCTOBER 2-23, 2023 — FINAL TOPLINE PAGE 1

Gallup® and The Gallup Poll® are trademarks of Gallup, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Copyright © 2023 Gallup, Inc. All rights reserved.


mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

Turning to a different subject,

7. Are you in favor of the death penalty for a person convicted of murder?
No No
Favor  Oppose opinion Favor  Oppose opinion
2023 Oct 2-23 53 44 2 2000 Jun 23-25
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College Some  HS Grad or Independe Less than ~ $50,000-

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican nt Democrat  $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Unweighted n 1009 550 448 738 242 214 270 510 425 345 228 301 419 255 291 301 300
Weighted n
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QN9: Death Penalty Applied Fairly BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some  HS Grad or Independe Less than ~ $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican nt Democrat  $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1009 550 448 738 242 214 270 510 425 345 228 301 419 255 291 301 300
Weighted n 1009 492 502 648 339 275 337 385 352 271 380 271 441 268 336 290 277
Fairly 472 254 216 323 136 137 155 171 138 132 200 185 199 75 159 138 126
47% 52% 43% 50% 40% 50% 46% 44% 39% 49% 53% 68% 45% 28% 47% 48% 46%
Unfairly 506 222 271 308 191 129 170 204 204 130 171 80 224 192 171 143 145
50% 45% 54% 48% 56% 47% 51% 53% 58% 48% 45% 30% 51% 2% 51% 49% 53%
(DK)/(Refused) 31 16 15 16 12 9 11 11 10 9 10 6 18 2 6 9 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
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